

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 267 OF 2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35248 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 36180 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Dalar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Piyus Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Mr. L. nageshwar Rao, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned in the
connected SLPs.

These matters be listed on 12th November, 2013.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners in connected SLPs will serve
the unserved respondents.

|(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
|COURT MASTER

| |(SHARDA KAPOOR)
| |COURT MASTER