

ITEM NO.5
(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 35248/2012
(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 1072/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 7219/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c and Interim Relief)

Date : 10/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

MS. Akandha, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.02.11
10:40:26 IST

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

2

MS. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
MS. V.Mohana, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
MR.Hemendra, Adv.
Mr. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Vimal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters on 18.02.2015 before a
three-Judges Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master