

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL/X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 267/2012

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 1072/2013
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.	Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr.	Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr.	Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr.	N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.	P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms.	Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr.	K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms.	Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.	Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms.	Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Ms.	Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.	A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms.	Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr.	B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms.	Kartik Sachdeva, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr.	Karan Sethi, Adv.
Mr.	Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.05.06
17:04:05 IST

Reason:

Mr.	Dhruv Sheron, Adv.
Mr.	Archit Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms.	Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Ms.	Naina Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr.	Rajat Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.267 of 2012

Detagged.

Writ Petition (C) No.1072 of 2013

Arguments heard.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment Reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Charanjeet Kaur)
A.R. -cum-P.S.