```
ITEM NO.804
                                          SECTION PIL(W)
                COURT NO.1
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2017 This petition was mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 21.4.2017, as per roster.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar

- \* Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.
- \*\* Complete particulars are given on 20.4.2017 (around 4 p.m.).