ITEM NOS.36+43

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 279/2017

KUDRAT SANDHU

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 558/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No.81648/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 561/2017 (PIL-W)

(IA No.86008/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 640/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68312/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IΑ No.140712/2017-impleading party and IA No.140715/2017-PERMISSION TO **APPLICATION FOR** DIRECTION and IΑ No.21793/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1016/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 107276/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 788/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 925/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1098/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 118155/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 1129/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 122573/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 33/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

vw.ecourtsindia.com www.e

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Karan Batura, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As some Committees had proceeded, the matter was listed for further hearing.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, learned counsel assisting the learned Attorney General for the Union of India shall file the status of the selection process by the Committees, by 13.2.2018.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Mr. C.A. Sundaram and Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned senior counsel shall also file through their Advocates-on-Record a joint memorandum with regard to which tribunals are covered and not covered. The same shall be filed by 10.30 a.m. on 13.2.2018.

Orders reserved.

(Deepak Guglani) **Court Master**

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**