

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15804/2017

ROJER MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 267/2012 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 279/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 558/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 561/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 640/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1016/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 788/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 925/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1098/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 1129/2017 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 33/2018 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 205/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 467/2018 (X)

T.C.(C) No. 49/2018 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 51/2018 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2199/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebraj, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Mr. Namrah Nasir, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Anineddha urushotham, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR
Mr. V.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumawat, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Gorang Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Batura, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Buhwan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadir, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/s. Saharya & Co.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Namdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Anika Nissar Sayyed, Adv.
for Mr. A.S. Sayeed, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice (for himself, Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna) pronounced the majority judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana, Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the separate judgments.

Leave granted.

The present batch of matters is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment. Writ Petition (Civil) No. 267 of 2012 is also disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)	(Anand Prakash)
A.R.-cum-P.S.	Court Master
(Three Signed Reportable Judgments are placed on the file)	